BUTLER COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

GREGORY J. WILKENS, PE., BS. BUTLER COUNTY ENGINEER

May 20, 2021

Contract 2021-06
ALERT NEW LONDON PIER REHABILITATION
Addendum No. 03

Delete Item 519E11100 Patching Concrete Surfaces, 4 SF;

Delete Item 51143221 Class QC SCC Concrete, Pier, As Per Plan, 23CY;

Concrete for the pier encasement is still required to be Class QC SCC Concrete, Pier, As Per
Plan. Concrete for pile encasement is paid for under Item 507E21200 Special — Pile
Encasement.

Delete Item 530E99100A Special — Structures Misc.: Pier Encasement Mockup, 1 Ea.

Change Item 601E32000 Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter, 177CY;
Rock channel protection quantity is reduced to 177CY from 243CY by removing the Type A rock
up the slope. The proposed RCP around each pier shall remain.

Plan Changes
1. One optional construction joint per pier column is permitted
2. The depth of the dowl holes into the pier cap shall be a minimum of 6-3/4”.
3. The requirement of Proposal Note “Special: General and Sub Contractor Qualifications”
is waived for Items 514E00050 Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel and Item
514E00056 Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel, Prime Coat.

Updated Engineer’s Estimate = 5284,339.00

Attached Revised “Schedule of Prices”

Please e-mail or call our office when you have received this Addendum.
taylorm@bceo.org
Melissa Taylor; 513-785-4115

1921 FAIRGROVE AVENUE (s.e.4)  HAMILTON, OH 45011-1965  513.867.5744  513.424.9144  Fax: 513.867.5849  emai: infoabceo.org (www.beeo



ADDENDUM #3 | )
ALERT NEW LONDON ROAD PIER REHABILITATION '
Contract 2021-06 - Schedule of Prices
Report Date: 5/20/2021
T
Line Number | Description Unit Contract Quantity Unit Price Total
EROSION CONTROL
3|601E32000 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A WITH FILTER cY 177
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
This item includes all costs associated with the development, implementation,
inspection and the required documentation of a Storm Water Pollution
Prevention Plan for the Project described in this Contract. all of the
specifications and requirements of ODOT supplemental specification 832 shall
6|832E15000 apply. LS 1
EROSION CONTROL
This item is for the installation of Storm Water BMPS as defined in appendix "F"
of ODOT supplemental specifications 832. The Contractor shall enter $1.00in
the unit price column and $6,000.00 in the total column. If the Contractor
neglects to enter the correct figure(s) the Contractors bid will be corrected and
the process for "Mistake In Bid" shall follow. No work will be recognized or paid
under this item unless agreed upon and approved by an authorized
5|832E30000  |representative of the Butler County Engineer's Office. EACH 6,000 B
TOTAL: EROSION CONTROL
INCIDENTALS
20|614E11000 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LS 1
| 21|623E10000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LS 1
22|624E10000 | MOBILIZATION Ls 1
23|802E00001 PREMIUM ON INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE LS 1
| 24|802E00002 PREMIUM ON BID BOND LS 1
CONTINGENCIES
The Contractor shall enter $1.00 in the unit price column and $20,000.00 in the
total column. If the Contractor neglects to enter the correct figure(s), the
Contractor's bid will be corrected and the process for "Mistake in Bid" shall
follow. This item will be used in the event that there are change orders in the
Contract. No work will be paid or recognized under this item unless agreed
upon in writing by an authorized representative of the Butler County Engineer's
Office.
25|802E00003 EA 20,000
TOTAL: INCIDENTALS
ROADWAY
| 1/201E11000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 B
2|SPEC6590015 |SITE RESTORATION s 1
TOTAL: ROADWAY
STRUCTURE REPAIR (BUT-CR222-02.8581)
7|202E11203 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN LS 1
8|503E11101 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN LS 1
9(503E21300 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION LS 1
10|507E71200 SPECIAL - PILE ENCASEMENT - FT 156
- 11|509E10001 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN LB 3,902
12|510E10001 DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT, AS PER PLAN EACH 68
14|512E10100 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES _(EPDXY—UREI'HANE} Sy 200
15[513E20000 WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS EACH 300

Page 1 0f2




ADDENDUM #3

|ALERT NEW LONDON ROAD PIER REHABILITATION

Contract 2021-06 - Schedule of Prices

Report Date: 5/20/2021

Total

Line Number Description Unit Contract Quantity Unit Price
B 16|514E00050 SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SF 907
17|514E00056 FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT SF 907
SPECIAL - STRUCTURES MISC.:
19/530E99100  |Temporary Construction Site Access LUMP 1

TOTAL: STRUCTURE REPAIR (BUT-CR222-02.8581)

TOTAL BID:

Page 2 of 2



